

## CALIFORNIA FEDERATION OF WOMEN'S CLUBS CLUB AWARD ENTRY COVER SHEET

## Annual Reporting January 1-December 31, 2022

Chairman: Denise Jusko, Dean of Chairs	Club: San Clemente Junior Woman's Club	
Number of Members (from CFWC Yearbk):19	District: Orange	Area: C
Club Position: Dean		-
Reporter's Address		
Club Address	State.	Zi
Email:	Phone	
ART AND CULTURE PROJECTS		
Name of GFWC Special Program, Community Service Program, Advancement Plan or ESO		

The San Clemente Junior Woman's Club, established in 1948, is a small club (19 members) located in the beachside community of San Clemente, CA. Members range in age from 20's through 50's. We are a diverse group of women, most of us with children and many with professional careers, and all with a passion to serve our community.

## Project Title: ART SCHOLARSHIP Hours 20 Donated \$1000 In Kind \$

The San Clemente Junior Woman's Club awarded a scholarship to a San Clemente High School student. The Fine Arts Scholarship is an annual award recognizing an outstanding San Clemente High School Senior in the Fine Arts Program. Fine Arts is open to Fine Art, Photo & Video, Music, Drama, Dance, & Vocal. It is sponsored by the San Clemente Junior Woman's Club and provides financial award and community recognition to the winner. The application forms are provided to the art teachers at the school and students are to submit a portfolio. The board chair reviews the applications, and the board decides the winner. All Fine Art disciplines are eligible for the scholarship. Recipients and their families were invited to our general meeting by Erika Schnitzer following the vote and are presented with the money and a certificate at the meeting. With their permission the club gave praise to them on social media.